

NO. 10-16645
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

The United States of America, Plaintiff-Appellee, v. State of Arizona; and Janice K. Brewer, Governor of the State of Arizona, in her Official Capacity, _____ Defendants-Appellants.	}	Appeal from the United States District Court for the District of Arizona No.: 2:10-cv-01413-SRB
--	---	--

BRIEF OF *AMICI CURIAE* STATE LEGISLATORS FOR LEGAL IMMIGRATION, DARYL METCALFE, SCOTT BEASON, PAUL SANFORD, FRANK GLIDEWELL, JON WOODS, ANDY BIGGS, FRANK ANTENORI, JACK W. HARPER, TED HARVEY, JAMES KERR, KENT D. LAMBERT, KEVIN LUNDBERG, B.J. NIKKEL, MARK SCHEFFEL, DAVID SCHULTHEIS, SPENCER SWALM, ANDREW RENZULLO, JORDAN ULERY, FRAN WENDELBOE, PHIL HART, STEVEN THAYN, MIKE DELPH, ERIC A. KOCH, CINDY NOE, DOUGLAS A. THOMAS, DON H. DWYER, JR., PAT MCDONOUGH, KIM MELTZER, DAVE AGEMA, STEVEN M. PALAZZO, EDWARD B. BUTCHER, TONY FULTON, CHARLIE JANSSEN, ALISON LITTELL MCHOSE, JAMES M. GULLEY, COURTNEY E. COMBS, MIKE CHRISTIAN, RANDY TERRILL, KIM THATCHER, JIM COX, THOMAS C. CREIGHTON, MARK MUSTIO, SCOTT PERRY, MICHAEL PITTS, LEO BERMAN, BETTY BROWN, DAN FLYNN, STEPHEN SANDSTROM, MATTHEW T. SHEA, WALTER E. DUKE, AND JOHN OVERINGTON IN SUPPORT OF APPELLANTS AND REVERSAL

Geoffrey S. Kerksmar
KERCSMAR & FELTUS PLLC
6263 N. Scottsdale Road, Suite 320
Scottsdale, AZ 85250
(480) 421-1001
Attorneys for Amici Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES. ii

STATEMENT OF *AMICI CURIAE*. 1

ARGUMENT 3

 I. SB 1070 and Our Federalist System. 3

 II. Federal Law Provides For and Relies on the Cooperation of
 States and Localities in Immigration Enforcement 7

CONCLUSION. 12

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE PURSUANT TO
FED.R.APP. 32(a)(7)(C) AND CIRCUIT RULE 32-1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Atascadero State Hosp. v. Scanlon</i> , 473 U.S. 234 (1985)	4, 5
<i>De Canas v. Bica</i> , 424 U.S. 351 (1976)	5, 6
<i>Gonzalez v. Peoria</i> , 722 F.2d 468 (1983)	6
<i>Gregory v. Ashcroft</i> , 501 U.S. 452 (1991)	3, 4, 5
<i>In re Jose C.</i> , 198 P.3d 1087 (Calif. 2009)	6, 7, 11
<i>Lane County v. Oregon</i> , 74 U.S. 71 (1869)	4
<i>Plyler v. Doe</i> , 457 U.S. 202 (1982)	6
<i>Printz v. United States</i> , 521 U.S. 898 (1997)	3, 4
<i>Tafflin v. Levitt</i> , 493 U.S. 455 (1990)	3
<i>Texas v. White</i> , 74 U.S. 700 (1869)	4
<i>Toll v. Moreno</i> , 458 U.S. 1 (1982)	5
<i>U.S. v. Locke</i> , 529 U.S. 89 (2000)	6
<i>U.S. v. Santana-Garcia</i> , 264 F.3d 1188 (10th Cir. 2001)	10
<i>U.S. v. Vasquez-Alvarez</i> , 176 F.3d 1294 (10th Cir. 1999)	10

Constitutional Provisions and Statutes

U.S. Const. Art. I § 8	4
U.S. Const. Amend. X	4
8 U.S.C. § 1252c	11

8 U.S.C. § 1324(c) 10

8 U.S.C. § 1373 7, 8

8 U.S.C. § 1357(g) 10, 11

8 U.S.C. § 1644 7, 8

Other Authorities

THE FEDERALIST (C. Rossiter ed. 1961) 3

Kris W. Kobach, *The Quintessential Force Multiplier: The Inherent Authority of Local Police to Make Immigration Arrests*,
69 Alb. L. Rev. 179 (February 2006) 9

S. Rep. No. 104-249 (1996) 8, 9

U.S. Department of Justice, Office of Legal Counsel, *Non-preemption of the authority of state and local law enforcement officials to arrest aliens for immigration violations* (dated April 3, 2002) 12
